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OFFICE OF THE DEAN (RESEARCH & CONSULTANCY)

No. Dean (RC)/242/ Date: 12-01-2022

LAAI/NOTICE

This is for the information of all Ph.D. students that the Ph.D. semester registration is scheduled on 16-18 Jan,
2022. Considering the present situation of COVID-19, all the existing Ph.D. students are hereby asked to register
themselves online for the next semester. The students are required to fill the online registration form by login with
their Institute e_mail id only. In case any Ph.D. student is yet to receive the Institute e_mail id, the student is asked
to apply for the same to nits_ccc_helpdesk@nits.ac.in with a CC to their concerned HoD.

The online semester registration link is:
http://registration.nits.ac.in/PhdNITSAdmission/NewStudentRegistration

The students who are opting for course work, their course work shall be prescribed by the DC. However, till the DC
is formed the DPMC shall prescribe the course work. Accordingly, the students are asked to contact their
concerned HoD/DC for their course work.

The students must make the payment via State Bank Collect (www.onlinesbhi.com) only. Late registration under
exceptional circumstances, may be permitted till 02-02-2022. Payment made after 02-02-2022 will invite fine of
Rs. 500/- per working day subject to maximum of Rs. 5000/-. No registration would be allowed after the grace
period. The steps for payment is mentioned in the fee structure (as enclosed).

The registration process for the foreign student will be notified separately in due course of time.

Sd/-
Associate Dean (Research & Consultancy)

Copy to:
1. Director, NIT Silchar for his kind information.
Dean (SW) for information.
All Heads.
Dr. Ripon Patgiri, Assistant Professor, Department of CSE, with a request to upload the same on the Institute
website.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Sports Officer for information.
Assistant Registrar (Accounts) for information.
Mr. M. Mahanta, Technical Officer for information.
Notice Board.
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SILCHAR

Jan to June 2022 session A
PhD 4% Semester Onward Employees of the

Head Hosteller Non-hosteller Institute (4t Sem
onwards)
A. 1) Semester Fee (Institute)
| a) Admission Fee 500 500 500
b) Tuition Fee 7500 7500
c) Library Fee 500 500
d) L.T.System Fee 1000 1000
e) Transport Facility 300 300
f) Medical Facility 300 300
g) Examination Fee 500 500 500
Total : 10,600 10,600 1000
| B. Il) Semester Fee (Hostel)
| a) Hostel Seat Rent 1000
b) Light and Water charges 1000
Total : 2000
C. lll) Semester Fee (others)
a) Gymkhana/Sport Fee 1000 1000
b) Cable TV 130
¢) Mediclaim Insurance 270* 270*
d) Mess Establishment 1000
Total : 2,400 1,270
= GRAND TOTAL : 15,000 11,870 1000

*The Mediclaim Insurance is to be deposited only by Regular/ Group-A and Group-B (Regular) PhD Students.

*  Amount of tuition Fee of Rs.7,500/- is waived for SC/ST students.

*  Ph.D. student (hosteller)is to pay Rs.15,000/-via SB Collect.

*  Ph.D. student (Non-hosteller) (Regular / Group-A and Group-B (Regular)) is to pay Rs.11,870/-via SB Collect.

*  Ph.D. student (Non-hosteller) (other than Regular / Group-A and Group-B (Regular)) is to pay Rs.11,600/- via
e SB Collect.

*  Employee of the Institute is to pay Rs. 1000/- via SB Collect.

Steps for payment via SB Collect:
1. Visit www.onlinesbi.com
Select SB Collect.
Click the checkbox and Proceed for payment.
Select the State of Corporate / Institution as “Assam”.
Select Type of Corporate / Institution as “Educational Institutions”.
Select Educational Institutions Name as “ONLINE FEE COLLECTION ACCOUNT NIT SILCHAR” (for
payment of admission fees) and Submit.
Select Payment Category from the drop down menu and fill the required field and submit.
8. After making the payment, save the generated fee slip and submit the same during the online
registration.
*  Ph.D. student (Hosteller) is to pay Rs.20,000 (mess advance) + 1,000(BHM contribution) = Rs.21,000/-
through the SB Collect portal at State Bank of India (https://www.onlinesbi.com), as notified by the Dean
(SW).
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SILCHAR

*The Mediclaim Insurance is to be deposited only by Regular/Group

e ture for Ph.D. students upto Batch 202 staying a ried Sc
Jan to June 2022 session
PhD 4 Semester |
Onward
Head Hosteller
A. 1) Semester Fee (Institute)
a) Admission Fee 500
b) Tuition Fee 7500
c) Library Fee 500
d) LT.System Fee .- 1000
e) Transport Facility 300
f) _Medical Facility 300
g) _Examination Fee 500
Total : 10,600 i
B. Il) Semester Fee (Hostel)
a) Hostel Seat Rent & Water 6000
charges
Total : 6000
. Ill) Semester Fee (others) e
a) Gymkhana/Sport Fee 1000
b) Mediclaim Insurance 270"
Total : 1,270
GRAND TOTAL : 17,870

-A and Group-B (Regular) PhD Students.

®  Amount of tuition Fee of Rs.7,500/- is waived for SC/ST students.

*  Ph.D. student (Hosteller) (Regular / Group-A and Group-
*  Ph.D. student (Hosteller) (other than Regular / Group

Collect.

Steps for payment via SB Collect:

Visit www.onlinesbi.com

1.
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*  Ph.D. student (Hosteller) is to pay Rs. 1,000

of India (httgs:t[www.onlinesbi.com),

Select SB Collect.

Click the checkbox and Proceed for payment.

Select the State of Corporate / Institution as “Assam”.

Select Type of Corporate / Institution as “Educational Institutions”,

Select Educational Institutions Name as

payment of admission fees) and Submit.

Select Payment Category from the drop down menu and fill the required field and submit.
After making the payment, save the generated fee sli

registration.

F

B (Regular)) is to pay Rs. 17,870/- via SB Collect.
-A and Group-B (Regular)) is to pay Rs. 17,600/- via SB

“ONLINE FEE COLLECTION ACCOUNT NIT SILCHAR” (for

p and submit the same during the online

(BHM contribution) through the SB Collect portal at State Bank
as notified by the Dean (Sw).
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SILCHAR

Fee Structure for 2021 Batch Ph.D. students
Jan to June 2022 session

Head PhD 2" & 3" Semester Employee of the Institute
(2nd & 3™ Semester)
A. 1) Semester Fee (Institute)
a) Admission Fee 500 500
b) Tuition Fee 7500
c) Library Fee 400
d) LT.System Fee 500
e) Examination Fee 500 500
Total : 9,400 1000
B. 1l) Semester Fee (others)
= a) Gymkhana/Sport Fee 500
Total : 500
GRAND TOTAL: Rs. 9,900/- Rs. 1000/-

*  Amount of tuition Fee of Rs.7,500/- is waived for SC/ST students.
S Ph.D. student (2" & 3™ Semester) is to pay Rs.9,900/-via SB Collect.
*  Employee of the Institute (2" & 3" Semester) is to pay Rs. 1000/- via SB Collect.

Steps for payment via SB Collect:

Visit www.onlinesbi.com
Select SB Collect.
Click the checkbox and Proceed for payment.
Select the State of Corporate / Institution as “Assam”.
. Select Type of Corporate / Institution as “Educational Institutions”.
. Select Educational Institutions Name as “ONLINE FEE COLLECTION ACCOUNT NIT SILCHAR" (for
payment of admission fees) and Submit.
Select Payment Category from the drop down menu and fill the required field and submit.
8. After making the payment, save the generated fee slip and submit the same during the online
- registration.
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